# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT3386373 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HELI	05/18/2015
CHRISTIAN SCHLER	05/13/2015
RALF BALBACH	05/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EBM-PAPST MULFINGEN GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	BACHMUHLE 2	
City:	MULFINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74673	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14550133

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: jwolfe@tarolli.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN R. HLAVKA

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700** 

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JPA-023860 US DES NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN R. HLAVKA **SIGNATURE:** /John R. Hlavka/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14550133ASSIGN#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0725

503339753

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Thomas Heli, residing at Michelbacher Straße 46, 74595 Langenburg, Germany; Christian Schler, residing at Hohebacher Strasse 33/1, 74677 Dörzback, Germany and Ralf Balbach, residing at Rinderfeld 19, 97996 Niedemtetten, Germany do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, a German corporation with a principal place of business at Bachmühle 2, 74673 Mulfingen, Germany, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled MODULAR FAN UNIT, invented by us and the U.S. Patent Application 14/550,133, filed on November 21, 2014; and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all nonprovisional applications, divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, assigns, nominces or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said ehm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said ehm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, its successors. assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0726